PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
SmartTouch, Inc.				02/07/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SmartTouch Mobile, Inc.				
Street Address:	7873 Via Capri				
City:	La Jolla				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92037				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12122		12122	619		5619
Application Number: 12122619 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 6192350398					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (619) 238-1900					\$40.00
Email: docketing@procopio.com					
Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP Address Line 1: 525 B Street, #2200					
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		115349-002UTL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Caitlin E. Yaussi			
Total Attachments: 3 source=SmartTouch_to_SmartTouch_Mobile#page1.tif source=SmartTouch_to_SmartTouch_Mobile#page2.tif source=SmartTouch_to_SmartTouch_Mobile#page3.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SMARTTOUCH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMARTTOUCH, INC." TO "SMARTTOUCH MOBILE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4441484 8100

080154060 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6380151

DATE: 02-13-08

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0065

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:47 PM 02/13/2008 FILED 01:43 PM 02/13/2008 SRV 080154060 - 4441484 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SMARTTOUCH, INC.

SmartTouch, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST, the name of this Corporation is "SmartTouch, Inc."

SECOND, that the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on October 16, 2007.

THIRD, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the written consent of its sole member, adopted a resolution that Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is SmartTouch Mobile, Inc."

FOURTH, that the foregoing amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by a written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH, that the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SmartTouch, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by John McDonough, its Secretary, effective as of February Z, 2008.

> SMARTTOUCH, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: John M. M. Monorgh John McDonough, President and Secretary

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SMARTTOUCH MOBILE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SMARTTOUCH MOBILE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



4441484 8300

080154060 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 01/30/2013

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6380152

DATE: 02-13-08

PATENT REEL: 029722 FRAME: 0067